2011 Sooner Classic - 6th Grade Open

Round Robin Tournament
The teams with the 2 Best Records will advance to the Finals
Tie-breakers:

Team

Game 1
Game 2
Game 3
Game 4
Game 5
Game 6

1) Head to Head
2) Points Scored
3) Points Allowed

1 Union Black
2 HWY 20 Bandits

3 Bartlesville Bruins
4 Poteau Pirates

1vs.
3vs.
2vs.
1vs.
2vs.
1vs.
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Date
Sat 11/19/2011
Sat 11/19/2011
Sat 11/19/2011
Sat 11/19/2011
Sun 11/20/2011
Sun 11/20/2011

Team
Union Black
HWY 20 Bandits
Bartlesville Bruins
Poteau Pirates

Poteau Pirates - 22

Record

2-

1-
0-
3-

1

o WN

(1st Place Team)

Championship Game
Sun 11/20/20114:30 pm
Jenks High School

Union Black -0

Location
Union Central Park
Union Central Park
Union Central Park
Union Central Park

Union Old Field
Union Old Field

Poteau Pirates

Time
10:30 AM
11:45 AM
2:15PM

3:30 PM
9:00 AM
10:15 AM

(2nd Place Team)

Top of Bracket is Home Team

Score
Union 26 - Bandits 0
Bruins 0 - Pirates 35
Bandits 16 - Bruins 6
Union O - Pirates 22
Bandits 8 - Pirates 34
Union 7 - Bruins 6



