2011 Sooner Classic - 6th Grade Open

Round Robin Tournament

The teams with the 2 Best Records will advance to the Finals

Tie-breakers:

- 1) Head to Head
- 2) Points Scored
- 3) Points Allowed

Team

- 1 Union Black
- 2 HWY 20 Bandits
- 3 Bartlesville Bruins
- **4 Poteau Pirates**

		Date	Location	Time	Score
Game 1	1 vs. 2	Sat 11/19/2011	Union Central Park	10:30 AM	Union 26 - Bandits 0
Game 2	3 vs. 4	Sat 11/19/2011	Union Central Park	11:45 AM	Bruins 0 - Pirates 35
Game 3	2 vs. 3	Sat 11/19/2011	Union Central Park	2:15 PM	Bandits 16 - Bruins 6
Game 4	1 vs. 4	Sat 11/19/2011	Union Central Park	3:30 PM	Union 0 - Pirates 22
Game 5	2 vs. 4	Sun 11/20/2011	Union Old Field	9:00 AM	Bandits 8 - Pirates 34
Game 6	1 vs. 3	Sun 11/20/2011	Union Old Field	10:15 AM	Union 7 - Bruins 6

Team	Record	
Union Black	2 - 1	
HWY 20 Bandits	1 - 2	
Bartlesville Bruins	0 - 3	
Poteau Pirates	3 - 0	

Poteau Pirates - 22

